Goods are sold on the assumption that the bidders have inspected the unit/ lot prior to the bidding and know what they are bidding for. No complaint 
shall be entertained after the highest bid is accepted.
4. Security deposit:
a.	 Security	deposit:	The	intending	bidder(s)	is/are	required	to	deposit	a	sum	of	Rs.	98200/-	(Rupees	Ninety	Eight	Thousand	Two	Hundred)	to	become	
eligible for bidding online.
b. Mode of Security deposit: The security deposit may either be deposited in the shape of FDR/CDR pledged to Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry 
Division Srinagar or paid by the bidder(s) through online payment mode into the following Account: